Custodian on net AUM and deducted monthly in arrears. 
To calculate the fees to be deducted, the Custodian 
multiplies the net account liquidation value at the end of 

each day by the Effective Rate. The Effective Rate is 
calculated by dividing the fee percentage by 252 (two 
hundred and fifty-two) business days per year. Fees are 
applied on a pro-rata basis starting the day clients assign 
assets to us for management to account for varying 
durations for initial and final pay periods withdrawals and 
contributions. Pro-rata fees are calculated by applying the